e IAE SN I e S Ine e S dne S S Snve Sheg S D S I e S S D S dae S S Snv She S D Shac S e S Sne D S S St S Snv h S D Shac S e S S D S da S S Smv h S D S S e S S D S dae S S Snv he S D S S e S S Dhvg S S S S Snv dhe S daee Shac S e S S D S S e e S e S D Sheg S S S Sn Sne Sneg S S S

IR LR LR IR IR LR IR LR LR IR SR LR AR LR LR AR LR AR R AR B AR AR AR B AR AR AR L AR IR S LR AR LR AR LR AR LR SR AR AR L SR AR AR L AR AR AR L AR IR S L AR B A LR AR B SR AR AR B AR AR AR L AR AR A L R IR AR L AR MR A L AR AR SR AR AR L SR AR AR B AR AR AR L AR AR AR AR AR L L L R U U

\l\l

d

1 9'I'h

.

al

[ =

f

By Special Permission of Samuel French Limited
Written by Kenneth Grahame, A. A. Milne and H. Fraser Simson
PROGRAMME

Directed by Pru Harrold
11™ 12™ & 18™

0
January 2019

At Headley Village Hall
Friday Performances at 8.00 pm
2.30 pm 4 8.00 pm

al

HEADLEY THEATRE CLUB PRESENTS
Saturday Performances at

0

SRR R R R R R R R R R RRR R R R RRRRRERRARRARERARRRERERRRRIRERER

0:3929202920202920292020202920202019502020192020202020202020202020202020202920219020202021929202929202020292029202020202020202920292929592929292020202020292030202920292029202920219202920202020202920202020202920202020202020 020

RO R RERRRRRRE R R R R R R R RR R R R R R R R RAR R RRRRIRRARERRRRIRRARERRIRRERERRREE



Message from the Director ...
Good evening and welcome to our production of Wind in the Willows. We have

had fun as we bring this o you, and hope that you will open your minds to the
possibilities we present you

We would like to lead you through Holly's dream of what happens down by
the rivers and in the woodlands that we stroll through. Watch how the

animals live side by side and listen to their stories. You never know, maybe it
isn't a dream ...

Synopsis of Scenes
Prologue ... Down by The Willows
Act I ... The River Bank

Act IT ...
Scene 1 - The Wild Wood
Scene 2 - Mr Badger's House
Scene 3 - The Same (some weeks later)

Interval - Ice Creams, Tea and Coffee available

Act IT
Scene 1 - The Court House
Scene 2 - The Dungeon
Scene 3 - The Canal Bank

Act IV
Scene 1 - Rat's House by the River
Scene 2 - The Underground Passage
Scene 3 - The Banqueting Room at Toad Hall

Epilogue - The Wind in the Willows

Don't forget to buy your raffle tickets



CAST
In order of Appearance

MArigold...........ooeueiiiecieee e Holly McGoldrick
NUPSE ...ttt et Wendy Downs
MOIE.........ooe ettt s s s s s nsses Kathryn Witts
Water RAT ... e Rod Sharp
MP BAAGEE ... Nick Webb
TOAQ ...ttt Rufus Kendall
AIFPEd ..o Tina Wareham
Chief Ferret ... Charlie Berendt
Chief Weasel ... Emma Worman
Chief STOAT ... e Simon Fairhurst
1St Field MOUSE ..ottt Theo Moore
2Nd Field MOUSE.........ooverirccetcc et Kitty Levin
3™ FI@ld MOUSE .......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Jasmine Newman
POlICEMAN........ocveiieec e John McGregor
USIHEI ..t Jo Smith
TUAGL ... bbb Kevin Stephenson
TUPKEY ..ottt Tona Hibberd
DUCK ...ttt Georgia Doel
PROED ...t Abby Hibberd
AUNT/Washerwoman..............cccceeeveueeeeevevenesceseness e Caroline Stephenson
Mama Rabbit ... Annaliese Farnlucher
Harriet Rabbit ... Endeah Boorah
LUcy RABDIT ... Aimee Aldridge
FOX ettt Summer Wareham
Bargewoman............ccoeveeeeinninisininineceienes Angela Berry/Caroline Stephenson
Wild Wooders...........coiiiecrceeeeeeeeesesene Junior and Youth Chorus
............................................ plus Lily Garret, Poppy Newman and Jacob Pulman

Thanks also to

Janet and Neil Hardinge for managing the ticket sales, programmes and posters.
All our Front of House Helpers
Tina Hairdressers for selling tickets

And of course your good selves as supporters and friends of the Headley Theatre Club



1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

1959-

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

PRODUCTION CREW

Director
Production Manager/Assistant Director

Stage Manager and Stage Crew

Props

Musical Director

Juniors' Director
Costumes

Set Building

Lights and Sound

Front of House

Ticket Sales and Publicity
Children’s Chaperones

Pru Harrold

Jo Smith

Dil Williamson-Smith, Peter Glinn
Karina Farnlucher

Jill Turner

Jo Levy

Tina Wareham

Dil Williamson-Smith

Paul Heath and Paul Wareham
Paul Heath

Members of the Club

Janet Hardinge and Tina Wareham
Tina Wareham, Karina Farnlucher

Past Pantomimes/January performances by

Headley Theatre Club

Robinson Crusoe 1988 Snow White & the 7 Dwarfs
Ali Baba 1989  Pugs in Bootg
Goody Two Shoesg 1990 Cinderella
Sleeping Beauty 1991  Robin Hood
Pantomime (title unknown) 1992  Jack and the Beanstalk
The Rose and the Ring 1993  Sleeping Beauty

63 Records lost 1994  Pinocchio
Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe 1995  Humpty Dumpty
Little Red Riding Hood 1996 Sinbad the Sailor
Jack and the Beangstalk 1997  Nutcracker
Cinderella 1998  Dick Whittington
Charlie’s Aunt 1999  Sleeping Beauty
Albert Laddin 2000 Aladdin
Toad of Toad Hall 2001 Ali Baba
Robingon Crusoe 2002 Cinderella
Ring Around the Moon 2003 Robin Hood
Sleeping Beauty 2004 Red Riding Hood
Robin Hood & Babeg in the Wood 2005 Snow White & the 7 Dwarfe
Aladdin 2006 Puss in Bootg
Dick Whittington 2007 Jack & the Beanstalk
Jack and the Beanstalk 2008  Sleeping Beauty
Cinderella 2009 Dick Whittington
Ali Baba 2010 Robingon Crusoe
Christmag Entertainment evening 2011  Cinderella
Mother Goose 2012  Nutcracker
Red Riding Hood 2013  Aladdin
Sleeping Beauty 2014  Swan Queen & Three Dwaves
Sinbad the Sailor 2018 Ali Baba
Goody Two Shoes 2016 Robin Hood
Dick Whittington 2017 Bah Humbug
Aladdin 2018 Humpty Dumpty



