#### HEADLEY THEATRE CLUB PRESENTS

By Special Permission of Samuel French Limited

Written by Kenneth Grahame, A. A. Milne and H. Fraser Simson

Directed by Pru Harrold

th 12<sup>th</sup> & 18<sup>th</sup> 19 January 2019

HEADLEY TO By Special Perms

Total Officers

Written by Kenneth Grah

Direct

11<sup>th</sup> 12<sup>th</sup>

Jane

At Headley

Friday Perform

Saturday

2.30

PRO

PRO

PRO

TOTAL OF TOTAL O At Headley Village Hall Friday Performances at 8.00 pm Saturday Performances at 2.30 pm & 8.00 pm

PROGRAMME

### Message from the Director ...

Good evening and welcome to our production of Wind in the Willows. We have had fun as we bring this to you, and hope that you will open your minds to the possibilities we present you

We would like to lead you through Holly's dream of what happens down by the rivers and in the woodlands that we stroll through. Watch how the animals live side by side and listen to their stories. You never know, maybe it isn't a dream ...

### Synopsis of Scenes

Prologue ... Down by The Willows

Act I ... The River Bank

Act II ...

Scene 1 - The Wild Wood

Scene 2 - Mr Badger's House

Scene 3 - The Same (some weeks later)

#### Interval - Ice Creams, Tea and Coffee available

Act II

Scene 1 - The Court House

Scene 2 - The Dungeon

Scene 3 - The Canal Bank

Act TV

Scene 1 - Rat's House by the River

Scene 2 - The Underground Passage

Scene 3 - The Banqueting Room at Toad Hall

Epilogue - The Wind in the Willows

#### Don't forget to buy your raffle tickets

#### CAST

## In order of Appearance

Marigold				
_				
	Kathryn Witts			
Water Rat	Rod Sharp			
Mr Badger	Nick Webb			
_	Rufus Kendall			
Alfred	Tina Wareham			
Chief Ferret	Charlie Berendt			
Chief Weasel	Emma Worman			
Chief Stoat	Simon Fairhurst			
1st Field Mouse	Theo Moore			
2nd Field Mouse	Kitty Levin			
3rd Field Mouse	Jasmine Newman			
Policeman	John McGregor			
Usher	Jo Smith			
Judge	Kevin Stephenson			
Turkey	Iona Hibberd			
Duck	Georgia Doel			
Phoebe	Abby Hibberd			
Aunt/Washerwoman	Caroline Stephenson			
Mama Rabbit	Annaliese Farnlucher			
Harriet Rabbit	Endeah Boorah			
Lucy Rabbit	Aimee Aldridge			
Fox	Summer Wareham			
Bargewoman	Angela Berry/Caroline Stephenson			
Wild Wooders	Junior and Youth Chorus			
plus Lily Garret, Poppy Newman and Jacob Pulman				

#### Thanks also to

Janet and Neil Hardinge for managing the ticket sales, programmes and posters.

All our Front of House Helpers

Tina Hairdressers for selling tickets

And of course your good selves as supporters and friends of the Headley Theatre Club

#### PRODUCTION CREW

Director Pru Harrold

Production Manager/Assistant Director Jo Smith

Stage Manager and Stage Crew Dil Williamson-Smith, Peter Glinn

Karina Farnlucher

Props Jill Turner

Musical Director Jo Levy

Juniors' Director Tina Wareham

Costumes Dil Williamson-Smith

Set Building Paul Heath and Paul Wareham

Lights and Sound Paul Heath

Front of House Members of the Club

Ticket Sales and Publicity Janet Hardinge and Tina Wareham Children's Chaperones Tina Wareham, Karina Farnlucher

# Past Pantomimes/January performances by Headley Theatre Club

1000	D. I. S	1988	Snow White & the 7 Dwarfs
1953	Robinson Crusoe	1989	Puss in Boots
1954	Ali Baba		
1955	Goody Two Shoes	1990	Cinderella
1956	Sleeping Beauty	1991	Robin Hood
1957	Pantomime (title unknown)	1992	Jack and the Beanstalk
1958	The Rose and the Ring	1993	Sleeping Beauty
1959-6	3 Records lost	1994	Pinocchio
1964	Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe	1995	Humpty Dumpty
1965	Little Red Riding Hood	1996	Sinbad the Sailor
1966	Jack and the Beanstalk	1997	Nutcracker
1967	Cinderella	1998	Dick Whittington
1968	Charlie's Aunt	1999	Sleeping Beauty
1969	Albert Laddin	2000	Aladdin
1970	Toad of Toad Hall	2001	Ali Baba
1971	Robinson Crusoe	2002	Cinderella
1972	Ring Around the Moon	2003	Robin Hood
1973	Sleeping Beauty	2004	Red Riding Hood
1974	Robin Hood & Babes in the Wood	2005	Snow White & the 7 Dwarfs
1975	Aladdin	2006	Puss in Boots
1976	Dick Whittington	2007	Jack & the Beanstalk
1977	Jack and the Beanstalk	2008	Sleeping Beauty
1978	Cinderella	2009	Dick Whittington
1979	Ali Baba	2010	Robinson Crusoe
1980	Christmas Entertainment evening	2011	Cinderella
1981	Mother Goose	2012	Nutcracker
1982	Red Riding Hood	2013	Aladdin
1983	Sleeping Beauty	2014	Swan Queen & Three Dwaves
1984	Sinbad the Sailor	2015	Ali Baba
1985	Goody Two Shoes	2016	Robin Hood
1986	Dick Whittington	2017	Bah Humbuq
1987	Aladdin	2018	Humpty Dumpty
1001	rnaddii		